SANTA ANITA PARK STATISTICS

Jockey Standings

(December 28 Through December 28, Inclusive.
Jockey Sts 1st 2nd
Kazushi Kimura
Antonio Fresu
Juan J. Hernandez
Umberto Rispoli
Mirco Demuro
Mike Smith
Flavien Prat
Joel Rosario
Kyle Frey
Jose L. Ortiz
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Trainer Standings

(December 28 Through December 28, Inclusive.
Trainer Sts 1st 2nd
Bob Baffert 10 3 2
Jonathan Thomas 7 2 1
Tim Yakteen 3 2 0
George Papaprodromou 3 1 1
Jeff Mullins 3 1 1
Richard Mandella 310
Hector O. Palma 1 1 0
Simon Callaghan 2 0 1
Cherie DeVaux 1 0 1
John Shirreffs 10 1

Owner Standings

(December 28 Through December 28, Inclusive.

Owner Sts 1st 2nd
Pegram, Watson or Weitman 3 1 1
Kretz Racing LLC 2 1 1
Augustin Stables 5 1 0
Amestoy, Amestoy Jr. or Beasley 1 1 0
Baoma Corp., Magnier-Lessee, or 11 0
Tabor-Lessee, et al

MRP Racing Stable 1 1 0
Robert V. La Penta 11 0
Royalty Stable 1 1 0
SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing or Madaket 11 0
Stables LLC, et al

Southern California Equine Stables LLC 1 1 0
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Win% $%
40 60
50 50
14 43
14 43
14 29
25 50
13 50
14 29
50 50

0 60

Win% $%
30 50
29 57
67 67
33 67
33 67
33 33
100 100

0 100
0 100
0 100

Win% $%
33 67
50 100
20 40
100 100
100 100

100 100
100 100
100 100
100 100

100 100



